

## H.F. 1926

As introduced

Subject Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches food shelf funding

Authors Mahamoud and others

Analyst Danyell A. Punelli

Date March 10, 2025

## **Overview**

This bill appropriates \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2026 for a grant to Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches to provide funding for food shelves enrolled in the Minnesota FoodShare program. The Minnesota FoodShare program engages in food insecurity education and awareness efforts and state and local advocacy to support programs that address poverty and food insecurity.

## **Summary**

## **Section Description**

1 Appropriation; Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches food shelves.

Appropriates \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2026 from the general fund to the commissioner of children, youth, and families for a grant to Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches to provide funding for food shelves enrolled in the Minnesota FoodShare program. Requires grant funds to be distributed to food shelves based on the Minnesota FoodShare program's distribution formula. Specifies this is a onetime appropriation. Requires the Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches to report specified information to the commissioner by August 1, 2026, and allows the Council to use up to five percent of the appropriation for administrative costs.